SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flowmatic Systems, Inc.		01/05/2004	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Branestormed Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2553 SW 210th Avenue	
City:	Dunnellon	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34431	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2775806	HYDRO-SOFT

04216-329001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-8906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 Email: smolinsky@fr.com Correspondent Name: Debra Serota Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2804

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rita Smolinsky

Total Attachments: 1

source=change of name#page1.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0761**

H04000001342 3

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FLOWMATIC SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, FLOWMATIC SYSTEMS, INC. (the "Corporation") has a dopted the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is:

FLOWMATIC SYSTEMS, INC.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the Corporation:

Article I, in its entirety, of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is revoked, declared null and void and of no fifther effect and, in lieu thereof, the following article is adopted, approved and ratified:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Corporation is BRANESTORMED PRODUCTS, INC.

THIRD: The foregoing amendment was approved and adopted by the unanimous written consent of the sole shareholder of the corporation pursuant to Sections 607.0704 and 607.1003(6), Florida Statutes, as of January 5, 2004. The number of votes cast for the approval and adoption of the amendment was sufficient for approval.

FOURTH: The effective date of this Articles of Amendment shall be the date the Articles of Amendment are filed with the Florida Department of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, President of the Corporation, has executed this Articles of Amendment this 5th day of January, 2004.

BRANESTORMED PRODUCTS, INC.

Scott D. Brane, President

H04000001342 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 08/25/2004